Starcom   Unaudited
   GPS   pro forma
   The Company   Net   aggregated
   Net   assets   net assets
   assets   as at   Issue   of the
   as at   30 June   of Placing   Enlarged
   31 December   2012   Shares   Repayment   Group on
   2012   (Note 2   net of costs   of loan   admission
   (Note 1)   and 5)   (Note 3)   (Note 4)   to AIM
   $’000   $’000   $’000   $’000   $’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets   –   1,371   –   –   1,371
Property, plant and equipment   –   310   –   –   310
Deferred tax asset   –   250   –   –   250
Other   –   160   –   –   160
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

   –   2,091   –   –   2,091
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Current assets
Trade and other receivables   –   2,403   –   –   2,403
Inventory   –   1,036   1,036
Cash and cash equivalents   –   100   3,249   (1,000)   2,349
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

   3,539   3,249   (1,000)   5,788
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total assets   –   5,630   3,249   (1,000)   7,879
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Loans   –   640   –   (422)   218
Trade and other payables   –   1,765   –   –   1,765
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Current liabilities   –   2,405   –   (422)   1,983
Long term liabilities
Loans   –   906   –   (248)   658
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total liabilities   –   3,311   –   (670)   2,641
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total assets less total liabilities   –   2,319   3,249   (330)   5,238
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

88

Notes:

The Statement of Pro Forma Aggregated Net Assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1.   The audited net assets of the Company as at 31 December 2012 have been extracted without adjustment from the Historic
Financial Information included in Section B of Part III of this document.

2.   The unaudited net assets of Starcom GPS as at 30 June 2012 have been extracted without adjustment from the Unaudited